



Ref No.: PSL/2019-20/CS/SE/31

Date: 2nd August, 2019

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051 Symbol: DIAMONDYD	To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001 Security Code: 540724 Security ID : DIAMONDYD
---	---

Sub: Newspaper clipping regarding publication of notice of the Board Meeting on 9th August, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the clipping of newspaper advertisement for Meeting of Board of Directors on 9th August, 2019, published in the following editions:

- Financial Express - English (National Daily newspaper) on 2nd August, 2019
- Dabang Dunia - Hindi (Daily newspaper of the Region) on 2nd August , 2019

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Om Prakash Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above

Prataap Snacks Limited

(Formerly known as Prataap Snacks Pvt. Ltd.)

Office : Khasra No. 378/2, 378/1/4, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Gram : Palda, Dist. : Indore (M.P.) India
Phone : ++91-731-2437600, 2437642-10 E-mail : info@yellowdiamond.in CIN No. L15311MP2009PLC021746

Bharat Rasayan Limited
 Regd. Office: 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008.
 CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264
 Email: investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055
 Email Id: skylineindia96@gmail.com; Tel No.: +91 11 23541110
 CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075675; Website: www.skylineindia.co.in

NOTICE
 Pursuant to regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 ("Listing Regulations") that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, August 10th, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. inter-alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report of the Company for the Quarter ended as on June 30th, 2019.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.skylineindia.co.in> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <https://www.nseindia.com> Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the 'Code of Company to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading' would continue till the end of 48 hours after the results are made public on August 10th, 2019.

For Skyline India Limited
 Sd/-
 (Dinesh Kumar Shindi)
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Delhi
 Date: 31.07.2019

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 Regd. Office : Manali, Chennai 600068
 CIN No. L32201TN1966GOI005469
 Website : www.madrasfert.co.in

NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 14th August 2019 at Chennai inter-alia to consider, approve and adopt the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 2019.

Chennai
 U SARAVANAN
 02.08.2019 Chairman & Managing Director

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Palda, Indore 452 020 (M.P.), India
 Email: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in, Website: www.yellowdiamond.in
 Tel.: 0731-2439999, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we write to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 9th August, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at www.yellowdiamond.in and on the stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Prataap Snack Limited
 Sd/-
 Om Prakash Pandey
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Indore
 Date: 1st August, 2019

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2019.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.bharatgroup.co.in> and may also be accessed on the Listed Stock Exchange website at <http://www.nseindia.com>.

Further, the Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed from August 1, 2019 to August 16, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the specified persons in terms of Code of Conduct of the Company to regulate, monitor and report of trading in Company's securities by insiders framed under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (NIKITA CHADHA)
 Company Secretary

New Delhi,
 August 1, 2019

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Patiala Road, Nabha - 147 201 (Punjab).
 Head Office: 24th Floor, One Horizon Center, DLF Phase 5,
 Golf Course Road, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
 Tel. No. 01765-306400; Fax No. 01765-220642

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30.06.2019		Preceding 3 Months Ended 31.03.2019		Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2018 in the previous year		Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2019	
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 7)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income	13,20,90	14,08,95	12,03,59	52,14,61	3,85,66	4,26,25	3,11,86	15,12,29
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3,85,66	4,26,25	3,11,86	15,12,29	3,85,66	4,26,25	3,11,86	15,12,29
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,85,66	4,26,25	3,11,86	15,12,29	2,48,08	2,85,81	2,00,44	9,82,80
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	2,48,08	2,85,81	2,00,44	9,82,80	2,49,84	2,80,30	2,04,34	9,89,85
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,49,84	2,80,30	2,04,34	9,89,85	42,06	42,06	42,06	42,06
6 Equity Share Capital	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,52,66	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,94,72
7 Reserves & Surplus	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,52,66	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,94,72
8 Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,52,66	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	40,94,72
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
(i) Basic :	58.98	67.95	47.66	233.69	58.98	67.95	47.66	233.69
(ii) Diluted :	58.98	67.95	47.66	233.69	58.98	67.95	47.66	233.69

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.gsk-ch.in.
 2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 1, 2019 and were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS)-34, "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 4. As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment namely "Nutrition", the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 "Operating segment" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, are not applicable.
 5. On December 03, 2018, the Board of Directors of GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Limited ("Company") approved a Scheme of amalgamation ("the Scheme") between the Company and Hindustan Unilever Limited ("HUL"), their respective shareholders and creditors subject to obtaining requisite regulatory and other approvals. The Scheme of Amalgamation was filed with the National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") seeking directions to hold equity shareholders' and unsecured creditors' meetings. Pursuant to the order dated April 12, 2019 passed by the NCLT, the tribunal convened meetings of the Equity Shareholders and Unsecured Creditors of the Company on June 1, 2019. The Equity Shareholders and Unsecured Creditors of the Company, at their respective meetings, approved the Resolution as set out in the Notice of Tribunal Convened Meeting, approved the Scheme of Amalgamation with requisite majority. The Company has now filed the requisite Company Scheme Petition seeking sanction of the NCLT. With effect from the Appointed Date (as defined in the Scheme), the Company shall stand amalgamated into HUL and its Undertaking shall, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act, be and stand transferred to and vested in HUL, as a going concern without any further act, instrument, deed, matter or thing so as to become, the undertaking of HUL by virtue of and in the manner provided in the Scheme. In view of above, these unaudited financial results have been prepared on a going concern basis.
 6. The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases effective April 1, 2019, using the modified retrospective method. The Company has applied the standard to its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application (April 1, 2019). Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. Under modified retrospective approach, the Company has recorded lease liability at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted at the incremental borrowing rate and the right of use asset at an amount equal to the lease liability, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments related to that lease recognized under Ind AS 17. This has resulted in recognising a right-of-use asset of Rs. 62.87 lakhs and corresponding lease liability of Rs. 61.10 lakhs as at April 1, 2019. Consequently in the statement of profit and loss for the current period, operating lease expense which were recognised as other expenses in previous periods is now recognised as "Depreciation and amortisation expense" for the right of use assets and "Finance cost" for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
 7. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review.

Place : Gurugram
 Date : August 01, 2019

On behalf of the Board
 NAVNEET SALUJA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN:2183350

JK TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Net Sales Up 6% Q1

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2019
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018	
1	Revenue from Operation	2,575.39	2,439.52	10,369.94
2	Operating Profit (PBIDT)	245.69	332.06	1,196.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	15.98	133.72	359.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax but after Exceptional items)	20.69	110.07	270.46
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional items)	16.12	64.24	170.57
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.25	65.34	161.30
7	Equity Share Capital	49.24	45.36	49.24
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			2,235.16
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.69	2.83	7.77

Notes:
 * Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2019
	30.06.2019	30.06.2018	
Turnover	1,809.40	1,893.32	7,689.67
Operating Profit (PBIDT)	160.49	225.14	807.52
Profit before Tax	20.43	101.64	304.68
Profit after Tax	17.33	67.64	204.40

Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019 can be viewed on websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Ltd. at www.jktyre.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings- <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates> and <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates>).

For JK Tyre & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Raghubati Singhania
 Chairman & Managing Director

New Delhi
 1st August, 2019

VIKRANT **JKTYRE** **TORNEL**

Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Fax : 91-11-23322059, Phone : 91-11-33001112, 33001122
 Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO - Tyre Factory, Kankroli - 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
 Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966

Standard Chartered PLC Group
 Registered office: 1 Basinghall Avenue, London EC2V 5DD

Standard Chartered

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

Particulars	6 months ended 30.06.19 \$ million		6 months ended 30.06.18 \$ million		6 months ended 30.06.18 Rs. million		6 months ended 31.12.18 Rs. million		6 months ended 30.06.18 Rs. million	
	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018
Interest income	9,843	9,037	8,227	678,360	622,812	566,988				
Interest expense	(5,225)	(4,605)	(3,866)	(360,097)	(317,367)	(266,437)				
Net interest income	4,618	4,432	4,361	318,263	305,445	300,551				
Fees and commission income	2,120	1,915	2,114	146,106	131,978	145,693				
Fees and commission expense	(282)	(292)	(245)	(19,435)	(20,124)	(16,885)				
Net fee and commission income	1,838	1,623	1,869	126,671	111,854	128,808				
Net trading income	994	717	966	68,504	49,414	66,575				
Other operating income	380	390	431	26,189	26,878	29,704				
Operating income	7,830	7,162	7,627	539,628	493,591	525,638				
Staff costs	(3,577)	(3,496)	(3,578)	(246,520)	(240,937)	(246,589)				
Premises costs	(191)	(417)	(373)	(13,163)	(28,739)	(25,706)				
General administrative expenses	(953)	(2,118)	(808)	(65,679)	(145,968)	(55,686)				
Depreciation and amortisation	(577)	(431)	(426)	(39,766)	(29,704)	(29,359)				
Operating expenses	(5,298)	(6,462)	(5,185)	(365,128)	(445,348)	(357,339)				
Operating profit before impairment losses and taxation	2,532	700	2,442	174,500	48,243	168,298				
Impairment losses on loans and advances and other credit risk provisions	(254)	(439)	(214)	(17,505)	(30,255)	(14,748)				
Other impairment	(44)	(132)	(50)	(3,032)	(9,097)	(3,446)				
Profit from associates and joint ventures	180	73	168	12,405	5,031	11,578				
Profit before taxation	2,414	202	2,346	166,368	13,921	161,682				
Taxation	(918)	(686)	(753)	(63,267)	(47,278)	(51,895)				
Profit/(loss) for the period	1,496	(484)	1,593	103,101	(33,357)	109,786				
Earnings per share:	Cents	Cents	Cents	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees				
Basic earnings/(loss) per ordinary share	38.0	(21.9)	40.7	26.2	(15.1)	28.0				
Diluted earnings/(loss) per ordinary share	37.5	(21.7)	40.2	25.9	(15.0)	27.7				
Total Assets	712,504	688,762	694,874	49,104,351	47,468,100	47,889,326				
Total Liabilities	662,065	638,410	643,386	45,628,196	43,997,940	44,340,876				
Total Equity	50,439	50,352	51,488	3,476,155	3,470,159	3,548,450				

Notes
 1. The Group condensed consolidated interim financial statements consolidate those of Standard Chartered PLC (the Company) and its subsidiaries (together referred to as the Group) and equity account for the Group's interest in associates and jointly controlled entities.
 2. The Group presents its financial statements under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and International Financial Reporting Standards Interpretations Committee (IFRIC) interpretations as endorsed by the European Union, the Companies Act 2006 (United Kingdom) and in accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rules of the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the UK FCA).
 3. The Indian rupee (INR) / US dollar (USD) exchange rate of Rs. 68.918 on 30 June 2019 as published by the Reserve Bank of India has been used to translate the above results. Amounts have been translated using the said exchange rate including totals and sub-totals and any discrepancies in any table between totals and sums of the amounts listed are due to rounding.
 4. The 2018 final dividend of 15 cents per ordinary share (\$496 million) was paid to eligible shareholders on 16 May 2019, and is recognised in these interim accounts. The Board has decided to adopt a formulaic approach to setting the interim dividend (7 cents) for 2019, being one-third of the prior year full-year dividend per share. The financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2019 do not reflect this dividend as this will be accounted for in shareholders' equity as an appropriation of retained profits in the year ending 31 December 2019.

By the order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Andy Halford
 Group Chief Financial Officer
 01 August 2019

Here for good
 standardchartered.com

National Highways Authority of India
 (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways)
 G-5 & 6, SECTOR-10, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Unaudited Financial Results for Half year ended 31st March 2019
 (as per annexure 1 of SEBI circular CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated Aug. 10, 2016) (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Previous year ended 31 st March, 2018
		31 st March 2019	31 st March 2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	NA	NA	NA
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(29,118.67)	(23,731.03)	(37,921.22)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(29,406.92)	(24,279.96)	(39,226.27)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(29,406.92)	(24,279.96)	(39,226.27)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29,406.92)	(24,279.96)	(39,226.27)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,92,85,995.61	1,63,77,926.38	1,63,77,926.38
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	1,92,85,995.61	1,63,77,926.38	1,63,77,926.38
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	179,43,786.63	1,22,52,415.96	1,22,52,415.96
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio **	0.93	0.74	0.75
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
a.	Basic	NA	NA	NA
b.	Diluted	NA	NA	NA
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*Based on Accounting Policy net expenses are capitalized.
 Debt Equity Ratio= Debt Outstanding / Shareholder's Fund*
 ***Shareholder's Fund is the sum total of Capital Base, Cess Fund, Toll plough back, Additional Budgetary Support after adjusting the toll expenses, excess of O&M expenses over receipts and extraordinary items.

- Entire capital of the Authority is provided by Government of India and the capital is not divided into shares.
- Figures for 31st, March 2019 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by a Chartered Accountant Firm.
- The figures for the previous year have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The audit of the accounts of the Authority is carried out by the C&A on an annual basis.
- The figures for the corresponding half year ended 31st March 2018 reported against serial 6, 8 & 9 are as per audited accounts.
- As on 31st March 2019, no investor complaint is pending.
- Audit Report on the Annual accounts 2017-18 have been submitted by C&A on 15.04.2019. Annual Report 2017-18 is yet to be laid before the Parliament.
- During this period NHA has collected Rs. 14,508.55 crore as toll revenue (including Rs. 9,681.50 crore from TOT) and deposited Rs.

